FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: **BRIAN JOHN CHAMPION**

Date of death: 15/05/2021

Last known residential address of deceased: BISHOP DAVIES COURT, KINGSTON

TASMANIA

Address in Will: 42 VILLAGE DRIVE, KINGSTON, TASMANIA

Date of Will: 17/12/2015

Executor named in Will: PETER JOHN CHAMPION AND MARK WAYNE

CHAMPION

MARK WAYNE CHAMPION **Full name of applicant:**

Address of applicant: 146 Backwindermere Road, Innes Park, Queensland,

4670

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Australian legal practitioner acting for N/A

Estate of: Brian John Champion DX: N/A Mark Wayne Champion Applicant/Firm Tel: Number

name:

Address: 146 Backwindermere Road

Email:

Innes Park QLD

Practitioner

Address

		-	•		4
9 1	nı	nI	10	OI	٦t٠
а	v	v	ľ	aı	ıt:

Address for service:

146 Backwindermere Road, Innes Park, Queensland 4670

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

*probate of the Will dated 17/12/2015

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.